Approved Denied

Action taken / // 3/)3

Other: Jy

Verified by: B niZ e

WASILLA CITY COUNCIL MEMORANDUM CM No. 03-03

TITLE: Contract Amendment to Kenedar Inc. in the amount of $32,296.00 for the
purchase of bricks for the Armed Forces Honor Garden

COUNCIL MEETING DATE: January 13, 2003
ADMINISTRATION INITIAL:@W\M/
REQUESTED BY: Public Works

PREPARED BY: Public Works Date Prepared: 12/26/02 -

FISCAL IMPACT: Yes
If yes, amount requested: $32,296
Account No: 14-55-479-661-21

SUMMARY STATEMENT:

Kenadar Corporation currently has a contract for $15,982 to provide bricks for the
Armed Forces Honor Garden. There has been an increase in the amount of bricks
needed to complete the project. The proposed contract amendment will provide funds
necessary to purchase the additional bricks needed for the project.

STAFF RECOMMENDED ACTION: Council is requested to authorize the contract
amendment in the amount of $32,296.

City of Wasilla CM No. 03-03
Page 1 of 1



